W
H
L2
L1
L3
L4
2211/2215 Chip Sizes
Surface Mount Chip CapacitorsSafety Certified Surge Protection Chip

2211 1nF Y2, X1 X7R ±5%, ±10%, ±20% UL/TÜV
SS2211Y2.ver2
 Ordering Information
2211
Chip Size
2211
2215
J
Termination
J= Nickel
Barrier
Y=FlexiCap
A25
Voltage
A25=250VAC
0102
Capacitance
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are significant
figures of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of zeros
following.
Example: 0102=1000pF.
For values below 10pF insert a P for
the decimal point.
eg: 8P20=8.2pF
J
Tolerance
<10pF
C =±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
10pF
F =±1%
G=±2%
J =±5%
K =±10%
M=±20%
X
Dielectric
C=C0G/NP0
X=X7R
T
Packaging
T =178mm
(7”)
reel
R =330mm
(13”)
reel
B =Bulk
SPU
SPU=Unmarked
SP=Marked
Surface Mount Chip CapacitorsSafety Certified Surge Protection Chip
C0G/X7R
Specification
EN 132400: 1994 + A2: 1998
+ A3: 1998
+ A4: 1999
IEC 60384-14 second edition 1993
+ A1: 1995
UL 60950: third edition
IEC 60950: 2000
IEEE 802.3
Details
Meets the electrical requirements of these specifications for class Y2, X1 devices.